DM 2021
ORDER PAPER 13 ORGANISATION

Saturday 22 May 9am — 10.50am

Timings : 3 minutes for movers and first opposition speakers. 2 minutes for all other
speakers

103 LONDON INDEPENDENT BROADCASTING AND NEW MEDIA will move as amended
by itself
PR and COMMUNICATIONS amendment will be moved
Amendment will be put

Motion as amended will be put

105 LEEDS AND WAKEFIELD Withdrawn

LNM 21 LEEDS AND WEST YORKSHIRE (as amended by LEEDS & WEST YORKS and last
three paragraphs of NEC amendment)

LEEDS & WEST YORKS will move in the following form:
Delete all after “This DM notes that” and replace with:
“DM 2018 backed a call from branches - supported by the NEC - for a wide-ranging review.

DM believes that the past year has demonstrated that existing democratic structures — which DM
has never voted to jettison — can be improved and approached in a more accessible, cost-effective,
digital format. Such moves can help to cut costs, negate unnecessary travel for participants and take
up less time for those involved, potentially creating opportunities for greater participation and
activism in union structures.

DM notes that there are positive and negative lessons to be drawn from the experience of operating
under Covid-19 restrictions.

DM therefore instructs the NEC to carry out a review of how chapels, branches and councils have
operated under Covid-19 restrictions and to prepare a report which will be disseminated to all
members, branches and councils.”

Rest of NEC amendment to LNM 21 is WITHDRAWN

Motion will be put



106

107

108

109

110

111

112

114

115

116

117

118

NEC
SO3

NAIC
SO3
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SEC Withdrawn

SEC Withdrawn

MABIC

Motion and amendment OUT OF ORDER

NEC withdrawn

NEC Withdrawn

DERBY AND BURTON will move as amended by itself

Motion as amended will be put

60+ COUNCIL withdrawn

IEC will move



Motion will be put

BRUSSELS amendment Out of Order

120 LEEDS & WAKEFIELD Withdrawn



